FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/5(3538 0-25-07) 101299406

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Conveyance Type** Submission Type Χ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Х Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Ye Name (line 1) | Marc 2/24/2000 Name (line 2) Blumer **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Electronics for Imaging If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) 303 Velocity Way States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 94404 California Address (line 3) Foster City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 63/24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000137 050770 09513538 40.00 CH FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Ī

PATENT REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0170

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 650-474-8400	
Name	Michael A. Glenn			
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L			
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 94025			
Address (line 3)		79.4. 1		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 1	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	1416	ark if additional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	• • •	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
•	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40 E	
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	•		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 05-0770	
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael A.	Glenn		2/25/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Marc Blumer, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

> Title of Invention: DIGITAL SPREAD SPECTRUM SIMULATOR

Application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Electronics for Imaging, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

MARC BLUMER 2-24-2000 Date

On this $\frac{34}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$ in the year of $\frac{3000}{}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same,

COUNTY OF San Matec) ss.

VOTARY

PUBLIC

DANYIASIA S. THIBODEAUX Commission # 1186742 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 12,2002

PATENT REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 02/25/2000